GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL::CIVIL SECRETARIAT BLOCK-IV, 4th FLOOR:: ITANAGAR-791111

1



ORDER

NO.PERS-158/2017

Dated, Itanagar, the 19th September, 2019.

On the recommendation of the Arunachal Public Service Commission vide their Letter No. vide their letter No. PSC-R(B)/06/2017 dated 11th June' 2019, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following candidates, to the post of Law officer-cum-Junior Draftsman in Law, Legislative & Judicial Department, Government of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Matrix in Level-10 (Rs.56100-177500) (Group A) and other allowances as admissible from time to time with effect from the date of his/her joining until further orders:

Sl.No.	Name of the candidate	Roll. No.	Permanent Address
1.	Shri Dene Mena	100050	S/o Sri Dharoti Mena,
	The state of the state of the state		village-Cheta I, PO/PS-Roing, Circle-Roing,
			Lower Dibang Valley District,
			Arunachal Pradesh-792110
2.	Miss Pate Nama	100045	D/o Sri Pate Marik,
			PO/PS- Naharlagun, Papum Pare District
			(Yupia), Arunachal Pradesh-791110
5 Nr	Miss Millo Dinsung	100209	D/o Sri Millo Tago,
			E-3, Village-Tajang, PO/PS-Ziro, Lower
	The second second second		Subansiri District,
			Arunachal Pradesh-791120
9	Shri Behemso Tayang	100231	S/o Sri Soti Tayang,
	1 Martin Contraction of the		Village- Loiliang, PO/PS-Tezu, Lohit District
		20 m	Arunachal Pradesh-792001
5.	Smti Toter Ete	100085	D/o Sri Goto Ete,
	We have been and the		PO/PS-Aalo, Darka Village, Aalo, West
	Non-section during and		Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh-791001

(2) The appointees shall be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of their joining, and probation shall be regularized subject to satisfactory performance.

(3) The appointment may be terminated at any time by a month's notice given by either side, viz, the appointee or the appointing authority, without assigning any reason thereof. The appointing authority, however, reserves the right to terminate the service of the appointee forthwith or without any notice by making payment to him/her of a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice or the unexpired portion thereof.

(4) If any declaration given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be false or if the candidate is found to have wilfully suppressed any material information, he/she shall be liable for removal from service and such other action as Government deem necessary.

The appointment will be further subject to:-

(5)

(i) Submission of a declaration in the form (Annexure-I) enclosed to the effect that "No person who has more than one wife living or who, having a spouse living, contracts a second marriage, though such marriage is void by reason of its taking place during the life-time of such spouse, shall be eligible for appointment to service, provided that the State Government may, if satisfied that there are special grounds for so ordering, exempt any person from the operation of this rule."

- (ii) Taking an "Oath of Allegiance & Faithfulness to the Constitution of India (or making of solemn affirmation to that effect)" in the prescribed Form on joining.
- (iii) Production of Release Order/NOC from the previous employer (applicable in the case of persons who are already in the Government Service).
- (iv) Production of Original Educational Qualification Certificates including all other testimonials for verification at the time of joining.
- (v) The other terms and conditions of service shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders issued from time to time by the Government.
- (vi) No TA will be allowed for joining on appointment.
- (vii) The appointee shall join the service in the Department of Law, Legislative & Judicial, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar within 15 days from the date of the issue of this appointment order, failing which the appointment order shall stand cancelled.

This has the approval Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Juhi Mukherjee), IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar. Dated Itanagar, the 20th September,2019.

Memo NO.PERS-158/2017/494 Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The Commissioner to Hon'ble Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. PS to Deputy Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Speaker, A.P, Itanagar.
- 7. PS to Deputy Speaker, A.P, Itanagar.
- 8. PS to all Council of Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. Under-Secretary to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 10. All Principal Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 11. The Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar.
- 12. The Commissioner (Law & Judicial), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 13. All Commissioners/ Secretaries/Special Secretaries/Additional Secretaries, Govt. of A.P Itanagar.
- 14. All Joint Secretaries/ Dy. Secretaries/ Under Secretaries, Govt. of A.P Itanagar.
- 15. All head of Departments, Itanagar/ Naharlagun, Govt. of A.P Itanagar.
- 16. The Director (Printing), Naharlagun for information with a request to publish the order in the next issue of A.P. Gazette.
- 17. The Deputy Secretary (Estt.), Govt. of Arunachal; Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 18. All incumbent concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 19. Office copy.
- 20. Spare copy.

9 2019 (Punyo Obing)

Government **binden Schuber avie**sh Depart manat of Personnel Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh A.P Civil Secretariat, itanagar